2762.
2763.
2764.
2765.
2766.
2767.
2768.
2769.
2770.

DT

2772,
2773.
2774.
2775.
2776.
2777.
2778.
2779.
2780.
2781.
2782,
2783.
2784.
2785.
2786.
2787.
2788.
2789.
2790.
2791.
2792,
2793.
2794.
2795.
2796.
2797.
2798.
2799.

Sabatowski Antoni; Krakow
Safarewicz Jan; Krakow
Sajkowski Alojzy; Poznan
Sakowska Ruta; Warszawa
Saletra Wojciech; Kielce
Salmonowicz Stanistaw; Krakow
Salmonowicz Stanistaw; Torun
Saloni Juliusz; Katowice
Satkowski Jan; Warszawa

Samek Jan; Krakow

Samotyhowa Nela; Warszawa
Samsonowska Krystyna; Krakéw
Samujto Julian (réwniez Samoéjto Julian ); Krakow
Samus Pawel; £.6dz

Sandel Ernestyna; Warszawa
Sandel Jozef; Warszawa

Sandler Bella; Warszawa

Sanojca Antoni; Warszawa
Sarnecka - Keller Maria; Krakow
Sarnecki Kazimierz; J6zefow k/Otwocka
Sarnecki Pawel; Krakow

Sawicka Franciszka; Wroclaw
Sawicki Jakub; Warszawa

Sawicki Kazimierz; Warszawa
Sawicki Stefan; Lublin

Schiffer Bogustaw; Krakow
Scharmach Jan; Warszawa
Schinzel Andrzej; Warszawa
Schletz Alfons; Krakow

Schmager Gustaw; Krakow
Schmidt Jacek; Gliwice

Schmidt Wactaw

Schmidt - Posputa Maria; Krakow
Schnayder Edward; Krakow
Schnayder Jerzy; Krakow
Schnaydrowa Bogumita; Krakow
Schramm Ryszard Wiktor; Poznan

Sczaniecki Pawel; Krakow



2800.  Secomska Henryka; Warszawa

2801. Segiet Janusz; Olsztyn

2802. Sekula Jan; Krakow

2803.  Seliga Stanistaw; Warszawa

2804. Sembrat Kazimierz; Wroclaw

2805. Semkowicz Wladystaw; Krakow
2806.  Seniow Jerzy; Krakow

2807. Senkowski Jerzy; Warszawa

2808.  Senko Wladystaw; Warszawa

2809.  Serafin Franciszek; Tychy

2810. Serczyk Jerzy; Torun

2811. Serczyk Wladystaw A. (réwniez Serczyk Wladystaw); Krakéw
2812. Seredyka Jan; Opole

2813. Serejski Marian (réwniez Serejski Marian H.); Warszawa
2814. Seruga Jozef; Sucha

2815. Serwatka Tomasz; Wroclaw

2816. Setkowicz Jan; Krakow

2817. Seweryn Tadeusz; Krakéw

2818. Seyda Bronistaw; Szczecin

2819. Shmeruk Chone; Warszawa

2820.  Sibilska - Siudym Joanna; Warszawa
2821. Sibilski Kazimierz; Warszawa

2822. Sidorowicz Stanistaw; Warszawa
2823. Siemigtkowska Zofia; Krakow

2824.  Siemigniowska Anna; Gdansk

2825. Sienkowski Eugeniusz; Gdansk
2826. Sienski Hieronim; Warszawa

2827. Sieradzka Danuta; Katowice

2828. Sieradzki Jacek; Warszawa

2829. Sieradzki Jozef; Warszawa
2830.  Sieramska Magdalena; Warszawa
2831. Sierant Piotr; Krakow, Norwich

2832. Sierant - Mikicicz Teresa; Gdansk

2833. Sierotwinski Stanistaw; Krakow

2834. Siewierska Anna; Warszawa

2835. Sikora Franciszek; Krakow

2836. Sikora Pawel (rowniez Sikora P.); Krakow
2837. Sikora Wincenty; Krakow



2838. Sikorski Andrzej; Warszawa

28309. Sikorski Antoni; Warszawa

2840. Sikorski Janusz; Warszawa

2841. Sikorski Jerzy; Olsztyn

2842. Simon Gustaw

2843. Simon Ludwik; Warszawa

2844. Sinko Tadeusz; Krakow

2845.  Sinko - Popielowa Krystyna (réwniez Sinko Krystyna, Popielowa Krystyna);
Krakow

2846. SipayHo Maria (rowniez Sipaytowna Maria); Krakow, Warszawa

2847. Sitarz Andrzej; Krakow

2848. Sitkiewicz Teresa; Warszawa

2849. Sitkowska Maryla; Warszawa

2850. Sitowski Ludwik; Poznan

2851. Siwek A.; Krakow

2852. Siwek Pawel; Krakow

2853. Skalska - Miecik Lija; Warszawa

2854. Skatkowski Adam (réwniez Skalkowski Adam M.); Poznan

2855. Skarbek Jan; Lublin

2856. Skarga Barbara; Warszawa

2857. Skarzynski Tadeusz; Warszawa

2858.  Skarzynski Mirostaw; Kielce

2859. Skawina Tadeusz; Krakow

2860.  Skibinska Krystyna; Warszawa

2861. Skibniewski Mateusz; Lubin k/Ko$ciana

2862.  Skielczynski Zbigniew; Lowicz

2863. Skierska Izabela; Poznan

2864. Skimina Stanistaw; Krakow

2865. Sklodowski Jan; Warszawa

2866.  Skoczynski Jan; Krakow

2867. Skoczynski Zbigniew; Warszawa

2868. Skorupka Stanistaw; Warszawa

2869. Skorupska Zofia; Poznan

2870. Skorzepianka Melania; Krakow

2871. Skotnicka Gertruda; Sopot

2872. Skotnicki Aleksander B.; Krakow

2873. Skowronek Jerzy; Warszawa

2874. Skowronska Anna; Wroclaw



2875. Skowronska Janina; Krakow

2876. Skorka Roman; Krakow

2877. Skrejko Magdalena; Krakow

2878. Skret RoScistaw; Krakow

2879. Skrudlik Mieczystaw; Warszawa
2880. Skruten Jozafat (Jozafat); Lwow, Zotkiew
2881. Skrzyniarz Ryszard; Lublin

2882.  Skrzynski Seweryn; Krakow

2883. Skrzynski Tomasz; Krakow

2884.  Skrzypek Jozef; Warszawa

2885.  Skrzypek - Gawel Krystyna; Krakéw
2886. Skubiszewski Piotr; Warszawa
2887. Skulimowski Mieczystaw (rowniez Skulimowski Mieczystaw M.); Wieliczka
2888. Skulski Ryszard; Lwow, Krakow
28809. Skuratowicz Jan; Poznan

2890.  Skurpski Hieronim; Olsztyn

2801. Skwarczynska Stefania; L6dz

2892.  Skwarczynski Zdzistaw; Lublin
2893. Stabek Genowefa; Warszawa

2894. Stawinski Witold; Bialystok

2895. Stawoszewska Maria; Gdansk

2896. Stawska Aniela; Poznan

2897. Stomczynski Adam B.; Warszawa
2898. Stonimski Piotr; Warszawa

2899. Stotwinski Jozef; Warszawa

2900.  Slowikowski Tadeusz; Krakow
2901. Stowinski Lech; Poznan

2902. Stugocka Ludmila; Poznan

2903.  Shupecki Jerzy; Wroclaw

2904. Stuzalek Wladystaw; Gostyn

2905. Smiatacz Zygfryd; Gdansk

2906.  Smogorzewski Kazimierz; Shepperton

2907. Smolana Krzysztof; Warszawa

2908.  Smolarek Przemyslaw; Szczecin

29009. Smolenska Barbara; Warszawa

2010. Smolenska - Zielinska Barbara; Warszawa
2011. Smolenski Jerzy; Krakow

2012. Smolik Przectaw; Warszawa



2013. Smotka Leonard; Wroclaw

2014. Smotucha Janusz; Krakow

2015. Smosarski Ludomir; Warszawa
2016. Smreczynski Stanistaw; Krakow
2017. Snopek Jerzy; Konstancin

2018. Sobalski Franciszek; Czestochowa
2019. Sobczak Jan; Warszawa

2920. Sobieski Jakub; Bruksela

2021. Sobieski Marian; Poznan

2022, Sobieski Waclaw; Krakow

20923. Sobkowiak Walerian; Poznan

2024. Sobocinski Wladystaw; Warszawa

2025. Sobol Bogdan; Warszawa

2026. Sobol Roman; Wroclaw

2927. Sochacka Anna; Lublin

2928.  Soczewka Aleksander; Teresin-Niepokalanow
2029. Sokalski Marcin; Krakow

29030. Sokolowska Alina; Warszawa

2031. Sokolowska Stefania; Warszawa

2032. Sokolowski Edward; Kalwaria Zebrzydowska
2033. Sokotowski Stanistaw; Krakow

2034. Sokolowski Waclaw; Poznan

2035. Sokot Stanistaw; Gdansk

2036. Sokulski Justyn; Krakow

2037. Solicki Stanislaw; Wroclaw

2038. Sottan Aleksandra J. (obecnie Soltan - Lipska Aleksandra); Warszawa
2039. Soltan Andrzej; Warszawa

2040. Soltys Maria; Warszawa

2041. Sosnowski Jozef; Warszawa

2042. Sosnowski Karol; Wroctaw

2043. Sowa Andrzej; Krakow

2044. Sowa Andrzej; Warszawa

2045. Sowinski Jerzy; Cieszyn

2046. Sojka Jan; Poznan

2047. Speina Jerzy; Torun

2048. Spieralski Zdzistaw; £.6dz

2049.  Spiez Andrzej (rowniez Spiez Jan Andrzej); Krakow
2050. Spoczynska Jadwiga; Krakow



2051.
2052.
2953.
2954.
2955.
2056.
2957.
2958.
2959.
2960.
2061.
2062.
20963.
2964.
2065.
2066.
2967.
2968.
29609.
2970.

2071.

2972,
2973.
2974.
2975.
2976.
2977.
2978.
2979.
2980.
2081.
2982.
2083.
2084.
2085.
2086.
2987.
2088.

Spors Jozef; Stupsk

Sp6z Andrzej; Warszawa

Sp6z Irena; Warszawa

Sprusinski Michal; Krakow
Spustek Irena; Warszawa
Spytkowski Jozef; Krakow
Sroczyniska Krystyna; Warszawa
Sroka Stanistaw A.; Krakow

Sroka Stanistaw Tadeusz; Krakow
Srzednicki Czestaw; Krakow

Stach Jan; Krakow

Stachon Bolestaw; Lwow
Stachowska Krystyna; Krakow
Stachy Juliusz; Warszawa
Stadnicki Jerzy; Warszawa

Stafiej Anna; Krakow

Stamirski Henryk; Nowy Sacz
Staniewicz Witold; Poznan
Staniszewski Zdzistaw; Wroclaw
Stankiewicz Jerzy; Gdansk
Stankiewicz Witold [Witold]; Warszawa
Stankiewicz Zbigniew; £.6dz
Stankiewiczowa Irena; Wilno
Stankiewiczowna Temida Longina; Warszawa
Stankowa Maria; Lublin

Starck Jan Roman; Warszawa
Starczewski Feliks; Warszawa
Starczewski Mieczystaw; Warszawa
Starke Arnold; Czarnkow
Starnawska Maria; Warszawa
Starnawski Jerzy; L.odz

Starnawski Zbigniew; Lublin
Starosolski Wlodzimierz; Lwow
Starosta Jerzy; Katowice

Starostka - Chrzanowska Halina; Krakow
Staroweyski Marek; Lomianki
Starzynski Juliusz; Warszawa

Starzynski Stanistaw; Lwow



2989.
2990.

2091.

2092,
2993.
2994.
2995.
2906.
2997.
2008.
2999.
3000.
3001.
3002.
3003.
3004.
3005.
3006.
3007.
3008.
30009.
3010.

3011.
3012.
3013.
3014.
3015.

3016.

3017.

3018.
3019.
3020.

3021.

3022.
3023.
3024.
3025.
3026.

Stasik Florian; Gdansk

Staszel Jan; Krakow
Staszewski Jacek; Torun
Staszewski Janusz; Poznan
Stawecki Piotr; Warszawa
Stasiek Jozef; Wroclaw
Stebelski Adam; Warszawa
Stecka Maria; Warszawa
Stecki Jan; Eancuchow
Steczkowski Jan; Krakow
Stefanowska Zofia; Warszawa
Stefanska Lidia; Krakow
Steffen Wiktor; Poznan
Stegner Tadeusz; Gdynia
Stelmach Antoni; Krakow
Stemler Jozef; Warszawa
Stempniewicz Lech; Gdynia
Stepan Kamil; Krakow
Stepien Stanistaw; Przemysl
Stepniak Henryk; Gdansk
Stepniewska - Janowska Barbara; Krakow
Stepnik Augustyn; Krakow
Steszewski Jan; Warszawa
Stobniak - Smogorzewska Janina; Shepperton
Stocki Edward; Krotoszyn
Stoga Andrzej; Warszawa
Stoinski Jan; Poznan

Stoinski Stefan M.; Katowice
Stojatowski Kazimierz; Poznan
Stok Pawel; Krakow

Stokowa Maria; Warszawa
Stoksik Janina; Krakow

Stolot Franciszek; Krakow
Stolzman Malgorzata; Krakow
Stolzman Maria; Krakow
Stolyhwo Kazimierz; Krakow
Stopa Marian; Krakow

Stopczyk Jan; Warszawa



3027.
3028.
3029.
3030.
3031.
3032.
3033.
3034-.
3035.
3036.
3037.
3038.
3039.
3040.
3041.
3042.
3043.
3044.
3045.
3046.
3047.
3048.
3049.
3050.
3051.
3052.
3053.
3054.
3055.
3056.
3057.
3058.
3059.
3060.
3061.
3062.
3063.
3064.

Stopka Krzysztof; Krakow

Stopniak Franciszek; Warszawa, Lublin
Strada Lucjan; Krakow

Stradecki Janusz; Warszawa
Straszewska Anna; Warszawa, Piaseczno
Straszewska Maria; Warszawa
Straszynski Adam; Poznan

Strawinski Karol M.; L6dz

Strojek Ludwik; Krakow

Strojnowski Jerzy; Lublin

Stromenger Karol; Warszawa

Stronski Ignacy; Krakow

Stronski Stanistaw; Warszawa
Stroynowski Andrzej; L6dZ
Strumieniowa Eugenia; Warszawa
Strumilo Tadeusz; Poznan

Struminski Jozef; Poznan

Strutynska Maria; Krakow

Strzalkowa Maria; Krakow
Strzalkowski Jacek; £.odz

Strzelecka Anna; Krakow

Strzelecki Adam; Krakéw, Katowice
Strzembosz Tomasz; Warszawa
Strzemski Michal; Pulawy

Strzeszewski Czestaw; Lublin
Studencki Wiadystaw; Bytom

Studnicki Gizbert Waclaw (réwniez Studnicki Wacltaw Gizbert); Wilno
Studnicki Wladystaw Gizbert (rowniez Studnicki Wladystaw); Wilno
Suchcitz Andrzej; Londyn

Sucheni - Grabowska Anna; Warszawa
Suchocka Izabela; Bialystok
Suchodolska Maria; Warszawa
Suchodolski Bogdan; Warszawa
Suchodolski Witold; Warszawa
Suchoniéwna Benigna; Tarnow
Suchowiejko Renata; Krakow

Sudolski Zbigniew; Warszawa

Sujkowski Andrzej; Bydgoszcz, Baranowicze



3065.
3066.
3067.
3068.
3069.
3070.

3071.

3072.
3073.
3074.
3075.

3076.
3077.
3078.
3079.
3080.
3081.
3082.
3083.
3084.
3085.
3086.
3087.
3088.
3089.
3090.
3091.
3092.
3093.
3094.
3095.
3096.
3097.
3098.
3099.
3100.

3101.

Sukertowa - Biedrawina Emilia; Olsztyn
Sulej Mirostaw; Warszawa

Suleja Wlodzimierz; Wroclaw
Sulerzyska Teresa; Warszawa
Sulewska Renata; Warszawa

Sulima Roch; Warszawa

Sulimowicz Jozef; Warszawa

Sulma Tadeusz; Gdansk

Sulecki Szymon; Krakow

Sulek Zdzistaw; Warszawa

Sutkowska - Kurasiowa Irena (rowniez Sulkowska Irena; Sutkowska - Kuras Irena);
Warszawa

Suminski Tadeusz; Warszawa
Sunderland Jan; Warszawa

Supady Agnieszka; Szczecin

Supady Jerzy; Szczecin, £6dz
Supruniuk Anna; Torun

Supruniuk Mirostaw Adam; Torun
Surzycki Stefan; Krakow

Swastek Jozef; Wroclaw

Swiencickyj Ilarjon; Lwow

Swiezawski Aleksander; £.6dz
Swoboda Wincenty; Poznan

Sybilska - Siudym Joanna; Warszawa
Sydry Stefan; Warszawa

Syga Teofil; Warszawa

Syga Tomasz; Krakow

Sygietynska Hanna; Warszawa
Sylwester Antoni; Katowice

Synowiec Damian; Zakopane
Synowiec Dariusz; Ostrowiec Swietokrzyski
Syska Maria; Warszawa

Szablowski Jerzy; Krakow

Szacherska Maria Krystyna; Warszawa
Szacherska Stella; Warszawa
Szacherski Zbigniew; Warszawa
Szacki Piotr; Wilno

Szafer Whadystaw; Krakow



3102.
3103.
3104.
3105.
3106.
3107.
3108.
31009.
3110.

3111.

3112.
3113.
3114.

3115.

3116.

3117.

3118.
3119.
3120.
3121.
3122.
3123.
3124.
3125.
3126.
3127.
3128.
3120.
3130.
3131.
3132.
3133.
3134.
3135.
3136.
3137.
3138.
3139.

Szaflarski Jozef; Krakow

Szaflik Jozef Ryszard; Warszawa
Szafran Czeslaw; Warszawa
Szafran Helena; Poznan

Szafraniec Kazimierz; Czestochowa
Szajna - Sieroslawska Bozena; Warszawa
Szalagan Alicja; Warszawa
Szalowska Halina; £.6dZ

Szalowski Michal; £.6dz

Szarama - Swolkien Maria; Krakow
Szaraniec Lech; Katowice

Szarejko Piotr; Warszawa
Szarmach Marian; Sztum

Szarota Tomasz; Warszawa
Szatkowski Hieronim; Poznan
Szatynski Bolestaw; Warszawa
Szczawinska Elzbieta; Warszawa
Szczechura Tomasz; Warszawa
Szczegbla Hieronim; Zielona Gora
Szczepaniec Jozef; Wroclaw
Szczepanska Maria; Lwow, Poznan
Szczepanska - Lange Elzbieta; Warszawa
Szczepanski Jan Alfred; Warszawa
Szczepanski Kazimierz; Krakow
Szczepanski Ludwik; Krakow
Szczepski Jan B.; Gdynia
Szczerbinski Jacek; Warszawa
Szczerkowski Robert; Wroctaw
Szczes$niak Jan; Warszawa
Szczesny Jerzy; Krakow

Szczotka Stanistaw; Krakow, Poznan
Szczublewski Jozef; Warszawa
Szczucki Lech; Warszawa
Szczuczko Witold; Torun

Szczur Stanistaw; Krakow
Szczurowski Maciej; Warszawa
Szczygielska Dobromita; £.6dz
Szczygielski Waclaw; L.odz



3140.
3141.
3142.
3143.
3144.
3145.
3146.
3147.
3148.
3149.
3150.
3151.
3152.
3153.
3154.
3155.
3156.
3157.
3158.
3159.
3160.
3161.
3162.
3163.
3164.
3165.
3166.
3167.
3168.
3169.
3170.

3171.

3172.
3173.
3174.
3175.
3176.
3177.

Szczygiel Andrzej; Krakow

Szczygiel Ryszard; Lublin

Szegda Mirostaw; Warszawa

Szeliga Jan; Gdansk

Szelinska Waclawa; Krakow

Szeptycki Andrzej; Krakow

Szerlag Karol Marceli; Warszawa
Szeruda Jan; Warszawa

Szetelnicki Waclaw; Wroctaw
Szewczak Edmund; Plock
Szewczykdéwna Malgorzata; Lublin
Szews Jerzy; Gdansk

Szkilladz Franciszek; Warszawa
Szklarek - Trzcielski Henryk; Wilczyna
Szklarska Ewa; Krakow

Szklarska - Lohmannowa Alina; Krakow
Szlachta Bogdan; Krakow

Szmanda Edward; Bydgoszcz

Szmidt Longin Tadeusz; Warszawa
Szmurlo Jan; £.6dzZ

Szmydtowa Zofia; Warszawa

Szoka Marta; L6dz

Szorc Alojzy; Olsztyn

Szostakowicz Bolestaw; Irkuck
Szostakowski Jozef; Wilno

Szostek Maria; Wroclaw

Szper Jozef; Warszawa

Szpetkowski Krzysztof J.; Krakow
Szpila Marian; Krakow

Szpilczyniski Stanistaw; Wroclaw
Szpilecki Jozef; Gliwice

Szpunar Jerzy; Krakow

Szramek Emil; Katowice

Szromba Zofia; Krakow

Szteinke Anzelm Janusz (réwniez Szteinke Anzelm); Lublin, Krakow, Warszawa
Szturm de Sztrem Tadeusz; Warszawa
Szule Zdzistaw; Poznan

Szulkowska - Wojaczek Elzbieta; Wroctaw



3178.
3179.

3180.

3181.

3182.

3183.

3184.

3185.

3186.

3187.

3188.
3189.
3190.

3191.
3192.
3193.
3194.
3195.

3196.

3197.

3198.
3199.
3200.
3201.
3202.
3203.
3204.
3205.
3206.
3207.
3208.
3200.
3210.

3211.

3212,

3213.

3214.

3215.

Szultka Zygmunt; Stupsk

Szuman Stefan; Krakow

Szumilo Mirostaw; Warszawa
Szumowski Wladystaw; Krakow
Szurek Stanistaw; Krakow

Szurek - Wisti Maria; Paryz
Szwacinski Tomasz; Warszawa
Szwagrzyk Jozef; Wroclaw
Szwankowska Hanna; Warszawa
Szwankowski Eugeniusz; Warszawa
Szwarc Andrzej; Warszawa

Szweda Adam; Torun

Szwejkowski Heliodor; Warszawa
Szweykowska Anna; Krakow
Szweykowski Zygmunt M.; Krakow
Szweykowski Zygmunt; Poznan
Szweykowski Zygmunt; Warszawa
Szwoch Ryszard; Starogard Gdanski
Szybiak Irena; Warszawa
Szybkowski Sobiestaw; Gdansk
Szydlo Zbigniew; Londyn
Szydlowska Mariola; Czestochowa
Szyjkowski Marian; Praga
Szymaniak Wiktor; Bydgoszcz
Szymanowska Zofia; Warszawa
Szymanowska Purzycka Zofia; Warszawa
Szymanska Hanna; Krakow
Szymanska Irena; O$wiecim
Szymanski Bohdan; Warszawa
Szymanski Jozef ; Lublin
Szymanski Wiestaw Pawel; Krakow
Szymborski Krzysztof; Warszawa
Szymczak Jan; £.odz

Szymczakowa Alicja; £.6dz
Szymiczek Franciszek; Katowice
Szymoszek Edward; Wroclaw
Szyndler Bartlomiej; Kielce

Szypula Jozefa; Krakow



3216.

3217.

3218.

3219.
3220.

Szyrocki Marian; Wroclaw

Szyszkiewicz Katarzyna; Gdansk
Szyszko - Bohusz Adolf; Krakow
Szyszkowski Waclaw; Warszawa

Szyszkowski Wladystaw; Krakow



